DUCT MOUNTED FANS
B
B-34 © FANTECH 2024
POWERLINE ULTRA EC SERIES
DESCRIPTION
The PowerLine Ultra EC Series of In-Line Mixed-Flow fans
incorporate the latest state-of-the-art, energy saving EC motor
technology and are most efficient where conditions vary during

  Easy to fit 35mm TDF profile flange connections.
  Can be mounted in any position.
HOW TO ORDER
Construction
Galvanised steel housings with 35mm TDF profile flange
connections.
Mixed-Flow impellers are made from high performance injection
moulded composite material.
Motors
Type - electronic commutated (EC) motor.
Electricity supply - 200-277V single-phase, 50/60Hz or
380-480V three-phase, 50/60Hz
Bearings - sealed-for-life, ball.
See page O-7 for details on motors.
Integrated EC-Controller providing infinite speed control.
Internal Thermal Protection
Integral thermal overload protection is supplied as standard.
Testing
Air flow tests based on ISO 5801
Noise tests based on BS848: Part 2,1985 or ISO13347-3
Wiring Diagram
Scan the QR code on page B-5 to view wiring diagrams online.
Special Note
Diameter sizes from 400mm and above can be pre-configured
to suit specific sensors and specific applications. Please advise
Fantech of these parameters at the time of order.
EC motors should be directly connected to their appropriate
AC supply. EC motors should not be regularly power cycled.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
The duct mounted fans shall be of the In-line Mixed-Flow
PowerLine Ultra EC Series as designed and manufactured by
Fantech Pty Ltd. and be of the model numbers shown on the
schedule/drawings.
Impellers shall be made from high performance injection
moulded composite material. They shall be driven by EC
external rotor motors with integrated EC controller and integral
thermal overload protection. Diameter sizes from 400mm and
above shall be pre-configured to suit the selected sensors and
the required applications.
Housings shall be of galvanised steel with 35mm TDF profile
flange connections.
All performance data shall be for a complete assembled unit
based on ISO5801 for air flow and BS848: Part 2 or ISO13347-3
for noise.
 B
DUCT MOUNTED FANS B-35© FANTECH 2024
POWERLINE ULTRA EC SERIES
DIMENSIONS
 Model
Approx.
weight
kg.A B C
 PUEEC28 350 350 383 14
 PUEEC31 400 400 433 17
 PUEEC35 425 450 483 20
 PUEEC40 450 500 533 25
 PUEEC45 475 550 583 29
 PUDEC50 500 650 683 32
 PUDEC56 550 725 758 54
 PUDEC63 550 800 833 68
Dimensions, mm
B�A
4 x Ø9
Holes
C�
Controllers & Sensors
Ref. Section M
DCV-CU - Premium Module
on-board control pack
Ref. Section M
POW - Matching Flanges
Ref. Section J
FT - Mounting Foot